the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares is not subject to separate Shareholders’ approval.

Listing Application

An application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the
listing of, and permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares on the Stock Exchange.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY FOLLOWING
COMPLETION OF THE SUBSCRIPTIONS

The table below sets out a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares
(assuming (i) there are no change to the issued share capital of the Company between the date of this
announcement and the Closing Date save for the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares and the

– 5 –

Subscribers will not hold any other Shares save for the Subscription Shares on the Closing Date; and
(ii) the Subscriptions will all be completed simultaneously):

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
the allotment and issue of

Subscription Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
shareholding
percentage

Number of
Shares

Approximate
shareholding
percentage

(%) (%)

ST Ma (Note 1) 250,611,894 30.82 250,611,894 27.40
Yuanyu Enterprise Management
Co., Limited (Note 2) 80,100,000 9.85 80,100,000 8.75

Yeung Ho Ting Dennis (Note 3) 36,000,000 4.43 36,000,000 3.93
Ms. Jiang Yu E (Note 3) 2,994,000 0.37 2,994,000 0.33
Mr. Cui Hai Bin (Note 3) 1,000,000 0.12 1,000,000 0.11
Ms. Zhang Yan Ling (Note 3) 1,988,000 0.24 1,988,000 0.22

Sub-total 372,693,894 45.83 372,693,894 40.74

Public Shareholders:
Subscriber A — — 32,528,000 3.56
Subscriber B — — 32,528,000 3.56
Subscriber C — — 16,264,000 1.78
Subscriber D — — 20,168,000 2.20

Other public Shareholders 440,538,000 54.17 440,538,000 48.16

Sub-total 440,538,000 54.17 542,026,000 59.26

Total 813,231,894 100.00 914,719,894 100.00

Notes:

1. ST Ma is wholly owned by Mr. Ma Lie, the controlling shareholder of the Company.

2. Yuanyu Enterprise Management Co., Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Zhou Hongyu.

3. Mr. Yeung Ho Ting Dennis, Ms. Zhang Yan Ling and Mr. Cui Hai Bin are executive Directors while Ms. Jiang Yu E

is an independent non-executive Director.

– 6 –

INFORMATION ON THE SUBSCRIBERS

Each of Subscriber A, Subscriber B and Subscriber D is an individual who is a PRC resident.

Subscriber C is a limited liability company incorporated in Hong Kong, whose principal business is
investment holding, and is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Yuan Ye (袁野), a PRC resident.